invoice

Madison Air Center Maintenance Service

P.O. Box 950
Madison, MS 39130 Date

Inveice #

8/4/2015

3238

Bill To

Larry Accardi
809 LaRoche Court
Ridgeland, MS 38157
N2693B

ltem

Quantity

Description

Rate

Amount

LABOR
630979-9
640612
MS35769-11
ARB3-5-1
MS20513-237
CH48108-1
XIC-20/50

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

1. Discrepancy:

100 Hour/Annual Inspection due.

Caorrective action:

Complied with 100 Hour Inspection in accordance with manufacturer's 100 Hour
Inspection Checklist. Performed Annual Inspection in accordance with 14 CFR 43 App D.
LABOR PER HOUR

O RING

WASHER

CRUSH GASKET

FILTER

O-RING

QIL FILTER

XIC-20/50

2. Discrepancy: :

Differential Comptession Check due.

Corrective action:

Performed differential compression check. Results as follows:
Left 1) 72/80 2)78/80 3) 61/80 4)65/80 5) 72/80 6) 64/80
Right: 1) 62/80 2) 76/80 3) 70/80 4)64/80 5)78/80 6) 73/80
LABOR PER HOUR

3. Discrepancy:

ELT operational check and inspection due as per 14 CFR 91.207(d).

Corrective action:

Performed operational check and inspection of ELT in accordance with 14 CFR 81.207(d).
No discrepancies.

LABOR PER HOUR

4. Discrepancy:

Left engine inboard lower cowling damaged.

Corrective action:

Fabricated repair doubler from 2024-T6.025 aluminum sheet and installed using
MS20470AD-3-3 rivets.

LABOR PER HOUR

90.00
2.57
0.60
1.07
4.02
1.73

28.20
5.15

90.00

90.00

90.00

5,400.00

61.68T
7.20T
4.287
8.04T7
1.73T
58.40T
113.30T

0.00

0.00

180.00

Total

Phone # 601-853-9358 Fax# 601-853-8305
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Invoice

Madison Air Center Maintenance Service

P.O. Box 950
Madison, MS 39130 Date

Invoice #

9/4/2015

3238

Bill To

Larry Accardi
909 LLaRoche Court
Ridgeland, MS 39157
N2693B

Item

Quantity

Description

Rate

Amount

URHB32E
RHB32E
LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

48-75
FREIGHT
LABOR

oM

2.5

5. Discrepancy:

inspect all spark on left and right cylinders.

Corrective action:

Six plugs failed inspection on right side, two plugs failed on left side.
SPARK PLUG

SPARK PLUG

LABOR PER HOUR

6. Discrepancy: -

Aileron trim actuator locked in full right aileron trim position during operational check.
Corrective action:

Removed aileron trim push/pull rod and adjusted aileron trim. Reinstalled aileron push/pult
rad and rigged aileron trim. Reinstalled associated hardware and fasteners.

LABOR PER HOUR

7. Discrepancy:

AD 2000-01-16 Inspection due.

Corrective action:

Removed tail pipes on both left and right engines for inspection per AD 2000-01-16, no
discrepancies noted. Reinstalled tail pipes.

LABOR PER HOUR

8. Discrepancy:

Rear cabin door support cable frayed.
Caorrective action:

Removed and replaced cable. Adjusted travel.
CABLE

FREIGHT AND DELIVERY

LABOR PER HOUR

9. Discrepancy:
Pilot's P.T.T inoperative. (Cost from Cessna, $330.00)
Corrective action:

27.94
33.34
90.00

$0.00

90.00

187.44
12.18
90.00

167.64T
G6.68T
0.00

225.00

270.00

187.44T
12.18
45.00

Total

Phaone # 601-853-9358 Fax# 601-853-8305
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Invoice

Madison Air Center Maintenance Service
P.O. Box 950

Madison, MS 39130

Date

Invoice #

9/4/2015

3238

Bill To

Larry Accardi

809 LaRoche Court
Ridgeland, MS 39157
N2693B

Item Quantity : Description

Rate

Amount

wires onto new switch and installed into yoke.
1102926 1 I MIC SWITCH
LABOR 1.5{LABOR PER HOUR

10. Discrepancy:

Central instrument air filter due replacement.
Corrective action:

installed new filter.

08-06036 1|FILTER

LABOR 0.25|LABOR PER HOUR

11. Discrepancy:

Right engine outboard lower cowling worn.

Corrective action:

Fabricated repair doubler from 2024-T3,025 aluminum sheet and installed using
MS20470AD3-3 rivets.

LABOR 2 |LABOR PER HOUR

12. Discrepancy:

Oxygen hydrostatic interval expired 3/2015.

Corrective action:

Removed bottle, disassembled, boxed and shipped for hydrostatic test o Bacon

C166001 1|HYDROSTATIC TEST
FREIGHT 1| FREIGHT AND DELIVERY
LABOR 4.75 [ LABOR PER HOUR

13. Discrepanacy:

Co-pilot's seat adjustment inoperative.

Corrective aclion:

installed new set screws in seat back adjusiment cable.
LABOR 1|LABOR PER HOUR

MISC. SHOP ..,

-

MISC. SHOP SUPPLIES

Removed switch housing, milled out to accommodate a different brand switch. Soldered

Equipment. Reassembled bottle, leak checked, purged and reinstalled into aircraft.

26.10
90.00

59.93
90.00

90.00

63.00
23.21
90.00

86.00

156.68

26.10T
135.00

58,937
22,50

180.00

63.00T
23.21
427.50

90.00

156.68

Total

Phone# 601-853-9358 Fax# 601-853-8305
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Madison Air Center Maintenance Service

Invoice

P.O. Box 950 -
Madison, MS 39130 Date Invoice #
9/4/2015 3238
Larry Accardi
909 LaRoche Court
Ridgeland, MS 3¢157
N2693B
Item Quantity Description Rate Amount
MS USE TAX ON PARTS 7.00% 57.64
Total $8,048.13

Phone # 601-853-9358

Faxi# 601-853-8305
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