## Invoice

#### **Madison Air Center Maintenance Service**

P.O. Box 950 Madison, MS 39130

Date	Invoice #
9/4/2015	3238

Bill To	
Larry Accardi 909 LaRoche Court Ridgeland, MS 39157 N2693B	

Item	Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
LABOR 630979-9 640612 MS35769-11 ARB3-5-1 MS29513-237 CH48108-1 X/C- 20/50	24 12 4 2 1	5 1	90.00 2.57 0.60 1.07 4.02 1.73 28.20 5.15	5,400.00 61.68T 7.20T 4.28T 8.04T 1.73T 56.40T 113.30T
LABOR	0	2. Discrepancy: Differential Compression Check due. Corrective action: Performed differential compression check. Results as follows: Left: 1) 72/80 2) 78/80 3) 61/80 4) 65/80 5) 72/80 6) 64/80 Right: 1) 62/80 2) 76/80 3) 70/80 4) 64/80 5) 78/80 6) 73/80 LABOR PER HOUR	90.00	0.00
LABOR	0	3. Discrepancy: ELT operational check and inspection due as per 14 CFR 91.207(d). Corrective action: Performed operational check and inspection of ELT in accordance with 14 CFR 91.207(d). No discrepancies. LABOR PER HOUR	90.00	0.00
LABOR	2	4. Discrepancy: Left engine inboard lower cowling damaged. Corrective action: Fabricated repair doubler from 2024-T6.025 aluminum sheet and installed using MS20470AD-3-3 rivets. LABOR PER HOUR	90.00	180.00

Total			

## Invoice

#### **Madison Air Center Maintenance Service**

P.O. Box 950 Madison, MS 39130

Date	Invoice #
9/4/2015	3238

Bill To	
Larry Accardi 909 LaRoche Court Ridgeland, MS 39157 N2693B	

ltem	Quantity	Description		Amount
URHB32E RHB32E LABOR	2	5. Discrepancy: Inspect all spark on left and right cylinders. Corrective action: Six plugs failed inspection on right side, two plugs failed on left side. SPARK PLUG SPARK PLUG LABOR PER HOUR	27.94 33.34 90.00	167.64T 66.68T 0.00
LABOR	2.5	6. Discrepancy: Alleron trim actuator locked in full right aileron trim position during operational check. Corrective action: Removed aileron trim push/pull rod and adjusted aileron trim. Reinstalled aileron push/pull rod and rigged aileron trim. Reinstalled associated hardware and fasteners. LABOR PER HOUR  7. Discrepancy: AD 2000-01-16 Inspection due.	90.00	225.00
LABOR	3	Corrective action: Removed tail pipes on both left and right engines for inspection per AD 2000-01-16, no discrepancies noted. Reinstalled tail pipes.  LABOR PER HOUR	90.00	270.00
49-75 FREIGHT LABOR	1	8. Discrepancy: Rear cabin door support cable frayed. Corrective action: Removed and replaced cable. Adjusted travel. CABLE FREIGHT AND DELIVERY LABOR PER HOUR  9. Discrepancy: Pilot's P.T.T inoperative. (Cost from Cessna, \$330.00) Corrective action:	187.44 12.18 90.00	187.44T 12.18 45.00

## Invoice

### **Madison Air Center Maintenance Service**

P.O. Box 950 Madison, MS 39130

Date	Invoice #
9/4/2015	3238

Bill To	
Larry Accardi 909 LaRoche Court Ridgeland, MS 39157 N2693B	

Item	Quantity	Description		Amount
1102926 LABOR		Removed switch housing, milled out to accommodate a different brand switch. Soldered wires onto new switch and installed into yoke. MIC SWITCH LABOR PER HOUR	26.10 90.00	26.10T 135.00
08-06036 LABOR		10. Discrepancy: Central instrument air filter due replacement. Corrective action: Installed new filter. FILTER LABOR PER HOUR	59.93 90.00	59.93T 22.50
LABOR	2	11. Discrepancy: Right engine outboard lower cowling worn. Corrective action: Fabricated repair doubler from 2024-T3.025 aluminum sheet and installed using MS20470AD3-3 rivets. LABOR PER HOUR	90.00	180.00
C166001 FREIGHT LABOR	1	12. Discrepancy: Oxygen hydrostatic interval expired 3/2015. Corrective action: Removed bottle, disassembled, boxed and shipped for hydrostatic test to Bacon Equipment. Reassembled bottle, leak checked, purged and reinstalled into aircraft. HYDROSTATIC TEST FREIGHT AND DELIVERY LABOR PER HOUR	63.00 23.21 90.00	63.00T 23.21 427.50
LABOR	1	13. Discrepancy: Co-pilot's seat adjustment inoperative. Corrective action: Installed new set screws in seat back adjustment cable. LABOR PER HOUR	90.00	90.00
MISC. SHOP	1	MISC. SHOP SUPPLIES	156.68	156.68

Total		

#### **Madison Air Center Maintenance Service**

P.O. Box 950 Madison, MS 39130

# Invoice

Date	Invoice #
9/4/2015	3238

Bill To	
Larry Accardi 909 LaRoche Court Ridgeland, MS 39157 N2693B	

ltem	Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
		MS USE TAX ON PARTS	7.00%	57.64
	dreverfte militarist det de			
	more and the second sec			

**Total** \$8,048.13